November 4, 2013

Town of Golden Meadow 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council for the Town of Golden Meadow met on Monday, November 4, 2013 at 6:45 P.M. at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357, to obtain comments regarding the adoption of a resolution adopting the 2013 Millages on property subject to taxes in the Town of Golden Meadow.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga

Councilman David Adams
Councilman Jody Cheramie
Councilman Lindberg Lorraine
Councilman Priscilla Mounic
Councilman Willis Toups

Others attending were Trixie Allemand, Bryce Autin, and Martha Cazaubon, Charles Findley, Chief Reggie Pitre, and Johnny Plaisance.

Mayor Joey Bouziga called the hearing to order at 6:45 P.M.

Mayor Joey Bouziga explained the reason for this hearing is to provide citizens with time to present comments regarding the adoption of the 2013 Millages on property subject to taxes in the Town of Golden Meadow, General Alimony – 5.97 Mills, Levee Maintenance – 5.09 Mills, Drainage Maintenance – 5.09 Mills, Street Maintenance – 5.00 Mills.

No comments or questions were presented from either the Council or audience members.

With no further business to discuss Councilman Wilis Toups presented a motion and Councilman Priscilla Mounic seconded adjourning this hearing at 6:48 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA
ATTESTED:	
TRIXIE ALLEMAND, ASST. TOWN CLERK	